Race Date
March 07, 2015

10th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk
Final Team Results

Class - 1 Team Competition

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - DNR Finish Position - 1
Team Score (Places) 27
1 7345 Kevin Pensinger M 7 7 22:09.6 22:09.6
2 5958  Matt Maher M 8 15 22:23.1 44:32.7
3 6355 Nathan Hooley M 12 27 23:59.8 1:08:32.5
4 6520 Ryan Vanderlugt M 24 51 26:22.1 1:34:54.6
5 6634 Andrew Harmon M 26 77 26:33.5 2:01:28.2
6 5957  Nick Vandermolen M 38 115 28:38.3 2:30:06.6
7 5973  Jake Carlile M 47 162 29:20.6  2:59:27.2
8 7275 Patrick Heidenreich M 76 238 31:30.6 3:30:57.8
9 7226  Jonathon Boyd M 83 321 31:55.5 4:02:53.4
10 7215 Nicole Baumann F 86 407 32:08.3 4:35:01.8
11 6596 Shawn Brown M 122 529 33:53.2 5:08:55.0
Team - PCSP Finish Position - 2
Team Score (Places) 167
1 7391 Kevin Vankley M 20 20 25:44.6 25:44.6
2 7282  Eric Jones M 69 89 31.01.6 56:46.2
3 5962 Darryl Henson M 78 167 31:34.4 1:28:20.6
4 6554  Jeff Biggs M 80 247 31:41.4 2:00:02.0
5 7352 David Reynolds M 100 347 32:46.5 2:32:48.5
6 7218 EdBermes M 142 489 36:06.9 3:08:55.4
7 7300 Brian Lambka M 152 641 39:00.2 3:47:55.7
8 7268  Chris Haigh M 161 802 40:36.1 4:28:31.9
9 7237 Barbara Coggins F 218 1020 55:47.7 5:24:19.6
10 7201  Sue Adamczewski F 219 1239 55:48.1 6:20:07.7
11 6791 Ryan Taylor M 227 1466  1:00:57.5 7:21:05.3
12 5969 Jeremy Juliano M 228 1694 1:01:01.7 8:22:07.0
Team - Jasper Co. Sheriff Finish Position - 3
Team Score (Places) 197
1 7307 Viviana Lewis F 63 63 30:38.9 30:38.9
2 7407  Sarah Williamson F 66 129 30:44.6 1:01:23.5
3 7292 Eric Kidwell M 68 197 30:52.1 1:32:15.6
4 7406  Pat Williamson M 71 268 31:.06.1 2:03:21.7
5 7362 Jennifer Rusk F 81 349 31:43.9 2:35:05.6
6 7368 Laura Seegers F 90 439 32:20.2 3:07:25.9
7 6347 Jorge Perez M 124 563 34:11.1 3:41:37.0
8 7306 Kevin Lewis M 132 695 34:40.9 4:16:17.9
9 7242 Kim Douglas F 194 889 46:49.7 5:03:07.6
10 7369  Sarah Seroggins F 198 1087 47:51.4 5:50:59.1
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10th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Race Date
March 07, 2015 Final Team Results
Class - 1 Team Competition
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Rensselaer PD Finish Position- 4
Team Score (Places) 393
1 7249  Angie Fellmy F 109 109 33:15.1 33:15.1
2 7304 Andrew Lepard M 140 249 35:50.1 1:09:05.3
3 7293 Kim Klaus F 144 393 36:15.6  1:45:20.9
4 7365 Brant Schmid M 174 567 42:20.4 2:27:41.4
5 7279  Tara Hughes F 185 752 43:235 3:11:04.9
6 7347  Jeff Phillips M 189 941 44:21.9 3:55:26.9
7 7389  Michael Vanderhere M 209 1150 51:14.1 4:46:41.0
8 7390 Stephanie Vanderhere F 230 1380 1:01:45.8 5:48:26.8
Team - Porter Co. Explorer Finish Position- 5
Team Score (Places) 644
1 7383 Ashley Taylor F 205 205 49:01.9 49:01.9
2 7236 Samantha Coen F 215 420 54:52.1 1:43:54.1
3 7235 Leanne Coen F 224 644 59:22.9 2:43:17.0
Team - Porter Co. Dispatch Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 7370 Nina Serrano F 235 235 1:.05:44.4 1.05:44.4
2 7313 Lorie Maddack F 236 471  1:.05:44.6 2:11:29.1
Team - Valparaiso PD Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 6405 Laura Nietert-Yokovich F 30 30 27:14.1 27:14.1
2 7231 Michael Cairnes M 93 123 32:24.9 59:39.1
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Race Date
March 07, 2015

Bib No

10th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk
Final Team Results

Class - 2 Criminal Justice

Name City

Team - KV Criminal Justice

7259
7204
5964
7297
7256
7404
7217
7346
7210
7263
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Team Score (Places) 69

Bryce Gauranski
Jack Anderson
Branden Martin
Brayden Krsak

Nina Freund

Taylor Whilson
Brian Bello

Araceli Perez
Taylor Barewic
Hunter Grandekamp

Team - Wheeler Criminal Justice

7254
7324
7220
7207
7335
7212
7252
7286
7341
7266
7396
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Team Score (Places) 75

Skyler Freeman
Josh Milzarek
Casey Bilderback
Austin Arias
Cara Nekel
Daniel Barnett
Steve Ford
Jessica Kane
Matthew Pardo
Joey Grudzien
Julio Vega

Team - Rensselaer Criminal Justice

1 7291

Team Score (Places) Inc.

Blake Kenworthy
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Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 1

M 1 1 19:07.6 19:07.6
M 33 34 27:39.9 46:47.6
M 35 69 27:52.1 1:14:39.7
F 42 111 28:51.1 1:43:30.8
F 111 222 33:21.3 2:16:52.1
F 113 335 33:30.7 2:50:22.9
M 116 451 33:40.4 3:24:03.4
F 170 621 41:31.8 4:05:35.2
F 173 794 42:09.5 4:47:44.8
M 214 1008 53:43.9 5:41:28.7

Finish Position - 2

M 9 9
M 14 23
M 52 75
M 67 142
F 73 215
M 143 358
M 145 503
F 164 667
M 166 833
M 180 1013
M 183 1196

Finish Position - Inc.

22:44.9 22:44.9
24:22.6 47:07.5
29449 1:16:52.5
30:48.2 1:47:40.7

31:12.1 2:18:52.9
36:07.8  2:55:00.7
36:51.3 3:31:52.1
40:57.6  4:12:49.7
41:05.4 4:53:55.2
42:45.1 5:36:40.4
42:48.6  6:19:29.0

32:42.8 32:42.8
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